

1984

State of Utah v. Jeffrey McIntyre Roberts : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. David L. Wilkinson and Dave B. Thompson; Attorneys for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Roberts*, No. 19398 (1984).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/5170

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	6
POINT I THE EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO SUPPORT DEFENDANT'S CONVICTION FOR THEFT BY DECEPTION	7
POINT II IF THIS COURT DOES NOT ABANDON THE PECUNIARY LOSS REQUIREMENT ANNOUNCED IN <u>STATE V. JOHNSON</u> , THE TRIAL COURT'S FAILURE TO GIVE DEFENDANT'S REQUESTED INSTRUCTION ON PECUNIARY LOSS WAS REVERSIBLE ERROR; HOWEVER, IF THAT REQUIREMENT IS ABANDONED, SUCH AN INSTRUCTION WAS NOT NECESSARY. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY REFUSED TO GIVE DEFENDANT'S REQUESTED INSTRUCTION ON "PUFFING", ALTERNATIVELY, ANY ERROR IN THAT REGARD WAS HARMLESS	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Clemons v. United States</u> , 400 A.2d 1048 (D.C. App. 1979)	14
<u>Nelson v. United States</u> , 227 F.2d 21 (D.C. Cir. 1955)	14
<u>Paulk v. State</u> , 344 So.2d 304 (Fla. App. 1977)	14
<u>People v. Pugh</u> , 137 Cal. App. 2d 226, 289 P.2d 826 (1955)	16
<u>People v. Talbott</u> , 65 Cal. App. 2d 654, 151 P.2d 317 (1944), <u>cert. denied</u> , 324 U.S. 845, 65 S.Ct. 677, 89 L.Ed. 1406	14, 15
<u>Quidley v. Commonwealth</u> , 221 Va. 963, 275 S.E.2d 622 (1981)	14
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 671 P.2d 152 (Utah 1983)	19

<u>State v. Casperson</u> , 71 Utah 68, 262 P. 294 (1927) . . .	10, 15
<u>State v. Fontana</u> , 680 P.2d 1042 (Utah 1984)	19
<u>State v. Forshee</u> , 588 P.2d 181 (Utah 1978)	16
<u>State v. Hutchison</u> , 655 P.2d 635 (Utah 1982) (Utah 1982)	19
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 663 P.2d 48 (Utah 1983) (Utah 1983)	6, 7, 8, 10, 12, 15, 16, 17
<u>State v. Jones</u> , 657 P.2d 1263 (Utah 1982)	15
<u>State v. Kennedy</u> , 314 N.W.2d 884 (Wis. App. 1981)	14
<u>State v. Laine</u> , 618 P.2d 33 (Utah 1980) (Utah 1980)	17
<u>State v. McCardell</u> , 652 P.2d 942 (Utah 1982) 942 (Utah 1982)	12
<u>State v. Mills</u> , 96 Ariz. 377, 396 P.2d 5 (1964) 396 P.2d 5 (1964)	13, 16
<u>State v. Sargent</u> , 97 P.2d 692 (Wash. 1940) (Wash. 1940)	14
<u>State v. Shabata</u> , 678 P.2d 785 (Utah 1984) (Utah 1984)	19
<u>United States v. Alston</u> , 609 F.2d 531 (D.C. Cir. 1979), <u>cert. denied</u> , 445 U.S. 918, 100 S.Ct. 1281, 63 L.Ed.2d 603	14
<u>United States v. Rowe</u> , 56 F.2d 747 (2d Cir. 1932)	17

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-401(5)(d) (1978)	11
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-401(5)(e) (1978)	9
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-405 (1978)	1, 12, 13
Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-412 (1978)	1, 12, 13
Utah Code Ann. § 77-35-30(a) (1982)	19

OTHER AUTHORITIES

PERKINS AND BOYCE, CRIMINAL LAW (3d ed. 1982) 13, 14, 17
TORCIA, WHARTON'S CRIMINAL LAW (14th ed. 1980) 14
